

বাংনাদেশের স্রবর্ণজয়ন্টা

Bangladesh

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Go

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Date:25/01/2024

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

LGED District Portal Select

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail District (1st Revised). 62 West Agargaon (Level-06), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Memo No: 46.02.0000.992.11.17.24.55

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

					Request for Expre					
1.	Ministry/Divisio	on		Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives /Local Government Division						
2.	Agency Loc			Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)						
3.	Procuring Entity	Projec	Project Director, Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail District (1 st							
	Re			Revised).						
4.	Procuring Entity	y Code	Not at	Not at present.						
5.	Procuring Entity	y District	Dhaka	iaka						
6.	Expression of Ir	nterest (EOI)	for selection	election of Selection of Individual Consultant (National) (Time Based)						
	Individual Consultant									
7.	EOI Ref. No. Memo No: 46.02.0000.992.11.17.24.55									
8.	Ref. Date		25/01	25/01/2024						
KEY	INFORMATION	N								
9. Procurement Sub-Method				Selection of Individual Consultant (National) (Time Based)						
FUN	DING INFORMA	ATION								
10.				GOB						
11.	č			Not Applicable						
	applicable)									
PAR'	FICULAR INFO	RMATION								
12.				224336000						
13.	Project Name			nfrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail District (1 st Revised).						
14.	Place of EOI sul	bmission	Office	Office of the Project Director, Infrastructure Improvement Project of 10 (Ten) Pourashava under Tangail						
				District (1 st Revised). 62 West Agargaon (Level-06), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.						
15.	EOI closing and	te		Date		Time				
	& time			1. Closing: 11/02/2024			1. Closing:2:00 PM			
			2	2. Opening: 11/02/2024				ng: 2.15 PM		
INFO	RMATION FOR	APPILICAN	Т	1			1 0 -			
16.	Brief	-								
	Description of	Package	Propose	ed Minimum Min		Minim	um Experience	Working	Scope	
	Assignment				Qualification		r r	Station	of	
	U		Number						Works	
			Tentativ	ve						
			Duratio	on						
		TTP -3	Junio	r Diplo	Diploma in Civil Engineering from any reputed Public	• For B.Sc in Civ	il Engineering -At least	At Pourashava	Detail	
			Municip	oal Engii		5 years of overall experiences, out of			as	
			Engine			-	s of relevant experience	District	TOR	
			(2 perso	ns) Instit	tute/ B.Sc in Civil (Road construction		-			
			(16 mont		neering from any	• For Diploma in Civil Engineering				
					ed Institute or		years of overall			
				Univ	ersity.		, out of which 8 years			
						~	experience (Road			
						construction	-			
17.	Other information	on		• Individual Consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the						
				PPR-2008.						
				• Detailed information may be collected from the undersigned office during office hour.						
18.	Association with	h foreign firn	n is	Not encouraged.						
PRO	L CURING ENTIT	Y DETAIL	5							
19.	Name of Official			Md. Delawer Hossain Mozumder						
20.	Designation of Official Inviting EOI			Project Director						
21.	-		-	-		~	L DI 1 1007			
	Address of Offici	ial Inviting E	OI	62 west A	gargaon (Level-06)), Sher-e-Bangla I	Nagar, Dhaka-1207.			
22.	Contact details of	-					Nagar, Dhaka-1207. ail: pd.iipt10p@lged.gov.b	od		



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Webmail

LGED District Portal Select

- Go The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI. •
- A complete set of "Request for Application" Including Terms of Reference may be obtained from the office of the undersigned. •
- RFA must be delivered to the address below in sealed envelope on or before 11th February 2024 during 2.00 PM with clearly mention the • name of post.

(Md. Delawer Hossain Mozumder) Project Director

Tel: 02-41024314 (Office)

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database